CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL

Meeling Date:
District B, District D, District |
ltem Creation Date;

HPW-20AJK13 FY16 Ditch Rehab WO#1 Accept Work - T Construction

Agenda ltem#:

Background:
SUBJECT: Accept Work for FY2016 Ditch Rehab Wark Order #1.

RECOMMENDATION: (SUMMARY) Pass a motion to approve the final Contract Amount of $1,585,172.20 or 0.30% under the
original Contract Amount and accept the Work.

PROJECT NOTICE/JUSTIFICATION: This project was part of the Houston Public Works, Storm Water Mainlenance Branch
program and is required lo clean and inspect existing underground storm sewer system.

PREVIOUS HISTORY: The original conlract was approved by City Council on September 9, 2015 by Ordinance 2015-0854. City
Council also approved a first amendment along with an additional allocation of funds on March 31, 2016, Ordinance 2016-0208, the
amendment approved the extension of fime fo allow the ongoing work orders to be completed. This project consisted of removing all
debris that was obstructing the flow of storm water and Inspecting and televising storm sewer lines, The Work Qrders were provided on
an on-call basis to rehab the City's difch systems. The contractor has de-silted and regraded approximately 8 miles of ditch lines in
various locations throughout the City. The City of Houston designed the project with 700 calendar days allowed for construction. The
project was awarded to T Construction L.L.C with an original Contract Amount of $800,000.00, with an additional allocation of
$800,000.00 through the first amendment.

LOCATION: The project areas are in various locations in Council Districts 8, D, I.

Work Street From To Key Map Councif
Order District
No.
. ) 373V A& Z;
Aldine Aldine !
1 . Trenton 4130, H, B
Weslfield Meadows M, R &V
Almeda IgTSSP&QT D
2 Genoa SH 288 Mykawa ! !
Road 574N, P, Q
&R
Townsan I7TAM R &
3 Lee Road Beltway 8 Road Vv B
Almeda
4 Genoa Mykawa Telephone 574R & D&l
Road 575N

CONTRACT COMPLETION AND COST: The Contractor, T Construction LLC, has completed the work under the subject Contract.
The project was completed within the original Contract time. The final cost of the project, including overrun and underrun of
estimated unit price is $1,595,172.20, a decrease of $4,827.80 or 0,30% under the original Contract Amount. The decreased cost is
aresult of the difference between planned and measured quantities.

M/WSBE PARTICIPATION: No City MIWEBE participation goal is established for this project as the contract amount does not exceed
the threshold of $1,000,000.00 required for a goal oriented confract per Section 15-82 of the Code of Ordinances.

[l 4

Ludelod).

Carol Elinger Haddock, PE., Director
Houston Public Works

WBS No. M-430003-00014



Prior Council Action: .
Ordinance No. 2015-854, dated 09-08-2015
Ordinance No. 2016-0208, dated 03-31-2016

Amount of Funding:
No additional funding required.
{Original allocation of $800,000.00 and a subsequent allocation of $800,000.00 - Fund 2302 Starmwater).

Contact Information:

A Kessinger

Sr. Project Manager

Transportation & Drainage Operations
Storm Water Maintenance Branch
Phone: (832) 395-2957

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

Localion Maps Backup Material
Prior Council Action Backup Material
OBO baocs Backup Material
Affidavit of Ownership & Tax Report Backup Material
Esfimate & Cert Unit Price Work Backup Material
Affidavit of Work Performed . Backup Material
Subcontractor Payment Reporting Form Backup Material
Certificate of Substantial Completion Backup Material
Certificate of Final Completion Backup Material

Final Consent of Surety Backup Material



